

Registered Office:

Shop No.109, 1st Floor, Dimple Arcade, Aasha Nagar, Nr. Sai Dham, Thakur Complex Kandivali (E), Mumbai 400101 Tel: 022-40166323 Email: compliance@acirealty.co.in Website:www.acirealty.co.in

Date: 09th November, 2023

To,
BSE Limited,
Dept. of Corporate Services,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Company Security Code -517356

Dear Sir/Madam.

Sub: Submission of half yearly Disclosure on Related Party Transactions

In terms of Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (LODR) (Amendments) Regulations, 2018, please find enclosed herewith applicable disclosure on Related Party Transactions for the half year ended 30th September, 2023.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you.

For ACI Infocom Ltd

Kushal Chand Jain (Managing Director) DIN: 03545081 Related Party Disclosure as required by Accounting Standard 18 issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India

Related Parties

(A)	Key Management Personnel:				
	Mr. Kushal Chand Jain (Managing Director)Mr. Hemant Jain (Director), Mr, Amit Kumar, Mrs Krishna Vyas (Director) and Sarika Mehta(CS), Mr.Dilip Kumar Dhariwal (CFO)				
(B)	Enterprises controlled by key management Personnel (Partnership Firm).				
	Sanjog Developer				
(C)	Enterprises controlled by key management Personnel: (promoter Company)				
	PujyaGuruwar Solar India Pvt Ltd				

(₹In lakhs)

		Six Months ended 30 Sep 2023		For FY 2022-2023	
		Amount received (Rs)	Amount paid (Rs)	Amount received (Rs)	Amount paid (Rs)
(C) Promoter company	Un-Secured Loans (PUJYA GURUWAR	5.40	7.30	55.67	53.67
(B) Partnership firm	Net Capital Introduced in Partnership firm	4.40	259.25	336.45	23.81
	(SANJOG DEVELOPERS)				
A) Key Management Personnel	Remuneration paid (Kushal chand jain)	-	1.50	-	3.00
A) Key Management Personnel	Salary & Reimbursement of expenses	_	3.90		8.34
	Dilip kumar Dhariwal	-	2.40		5.34
	CS Sarika Mehta		1.50		3.00

For ACI INFOCOM LIMITED

Kushal Chand John.

Managing Director

DIN 03545081